Products team, under the coordination of Dr. Adriana Rego. 

6. Duration of the contract:

Duration of 6 (six) months, eventually renewed, with a provisional start on 15th of June 2025, 
under the regime of exclusive dedication.  

7. Monthly salary:

The monthly maintenance allowance is 1 040,98 € (One thousand, forty euros and ninety-eight 
cents), in agreement with the monthly maintenance stipend table of the grants directly attributed 
by FCT, I.P. within the country: https://www.fct.pt/wp-
content/uploads/2025/02/Tabela_valores_SMM_2025.pdf . Payment will be made by bank